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Service Update #21-1205

After recently installing a Ventech LHG unit, we were concerned that the unit
was cycling on and off by cycling the clutch engagement and there appeared
to be sparking coming from the clutch.

We ran back through the installation instructions and there was nothing to
indicate the issues we were seeing.

We contacted Ventech and learned that they have updated their clutches
with a new material which requires “burnishing” to improve clutch life. This
burnishing is done on the initial installation and is accomplished with the
clutch cycling on and off for a period of 2-5 minutes and 150-200 times.
Once this is done, the unit will engage and operate as designed.

PLEASE NOTE:

It is more important for operators to know that when system is not
used for an extended period of time (Summer), that this process will
initiate once the system is reengaged. It is recommended that as part
of the PM service the system is activated and run for approximately 15
minutes.

Ventech LHG Clutch Burnish
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CONTACT OUR SERVICE OR PARTS DEPARTMENT WITH ANY 

QUESTIONS

PARTS
Director of Parts

Dave Reichel

dreichel@newyorkbussales.com

CELL 315-396-5709

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Gari McQuade

gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com

Bill Cox

bcox@newyorkbussales.com

John Lewin

jlewin@newyorkbussales.com

Dave Grant

dgrant@newyorkbussales.com

Albany/Middletown: 866-867-1100

Sean Conway

sconway@newyorkbussales.com

Dan Haight

dhaight@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232

James Roeser

jroeser@newyorkbussales.com

SERVICE

John Johnston

jjohnston@newyorkbussales.com

CELL 315-263-0766

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Daryl Wallace

dwallace@newyorkbussales.com

Brian Lamaitis

blamaitis@newyorkbussales.com

Bob Reith

breith@newyorkbussales.com

Phil Tucker

ptucker@newyorkbussales.com

Albany: 866-867-1100

Ben Reiling

breiling@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232

Brandon Shepard

bshepard@newyorkbussales.com

Middletown: 845-609-7070

Moncia Mc Donald
mmcdonald@newyorkbussales.com

Comments or Concerns:

John Johnston

jjohnston@newyorkbussales.com

Cell 315-263-0766
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